
- I

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND

GAURAV ABBI, MD A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into the later of this ____ day of _________, 

2022, or the date last signed below by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called 

"County," end Gaurav Abbi, MD A Profesalonal Corporation, hereinafter called ''Contractor"; 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with 
independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department thereof; 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for orthopedic specialty services effective 
October 1, 2020; and 

VVHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the Agreement from 
October 1, 2020 through October 31, 2022 to October 1, 2020 through November 30, 2022; and 

WHEREAS the parties also wish to amend the Agreement to increase the ''Not to Exceed" 
amount commensurately; 

NOW, THEREFORI:, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS: 

1, Section 3.1 of the agreement, governing Term, is amended to read as follows: 

2, Subject to compliance with ell terms and conditions, the term of this Agreement shall be from 

October 1, 2020 through November 30, 2022.Exhibit B, Section VIII, is amended to read as follows: 

Total payments for services performed under this Agreement will not exceed FIVE HUNDRED SIX 

THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY THREE DOLLARS ($508,953.00}. 

3, All other terms and c·ondlUona of the agreement, inclu�lng any and all previous 
amendments, between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect. 

Amendn1ent T,:mplor, Vtmlon Ml:ly 2021 Pap1 



In witness of and in agreement with this Agreement's terms, the parties, by their duly authorized 
representatives, affix their respective signatures: 

For Contractor: GAURAV ABBI, MD A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 

llmendnicrtt Tl,mplnte Vt!nlon fllloy 20.21 

rz�/zon 
Date' 

Pa1a2 

q fJUb1V '/+t6I 
¼ontractor Name (please print) 

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO 

By: 

President, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County 

Date: 

ATTEST: 

By: 

Clerk of Said Board 




